
S.No. Unit Office Name Name of APIO Designation Mo.No. Email ID Postal Address

1 AJMER Ram Bharosi Meena Dy.PM/OP&BD 9001045815 rbmeena@dfcc.co.in A-1, Near S.P.GRP Office, 

Circular Road, Ajmer-305001.

2 AHMEDABAD Manoj Kumar B Dy.PM/Elect. 9724160350 mkumar@dfcc.co.in B/3rd Floor,4-D Square Mall, 

Opp.Vishwakarma Engg. 

College, Visat-Gandhinagar 

Highway, Ahmedabad-380005.

3 AMBALA Sushil Kumar Dy.PM/HR 7082422006, 

9416689549

sushilkumar@dfcc.co.in Old Railway Colony, Near 

Anand Market, Near CSD 

Depo, Ambala Cantt.-133001.

4 JAIPUR Anup Kumar PM/EN/JP 9828550709 anupkumar@dfcc.co.in C-16, Khushi Vihar, Patrakar 

Colony, Mansarovar, Jaipur-

302020 (Rajasthan)

5 VADODARA Rakesh Sharma Dy.PM/OP&BD 8511169047 rsharma@dfcc.co.in 4th Floor, Block 'A', Narmada 

Naher Bhavan, SSNNL Office, 

Channi Jakat Naga, Vadodara-

390002, Gujarat.

6 MUMBAI (N) Rajendra M. Barge Dy.PM/Fin. 9004443326 rmbarge@dfcc.co.in

7
th
Floor, New Admin. Building 

Dr.D.N.Road, Mumbai – 400 

001.    

7 MUMBAI (S) Jayachandran M. Dy.PM/Fin. 8511165902 jayachandran@dfcc.co.in

7
th
Floor, New Admin. Building 

Dr.D.N.Road, Mumbai – 400 

001.    
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8 MEERUT Mahavir Singh Dy.PM/Elect. 7055576660, 

9456797644

msingh@dfcc.co.in 3rd Floor, Shree Balaji 

Commercial Complex, Plot No. 

C-2, Pocket-B, Sec-1, Ved Vyas 

Puri, NH-58, By Pass, Meerut-

250002 (U.P.)

9 NOIDA Satyendra Kumar Dy.PM/Elect. 9560886462 skumar2@dfcc.co.in D-89, Sector-2, Noida (U.P.)-

201301

10 TUNDLA A.K.Adlakha Dy.CPM/HR 9717637538 akadlakha@dfcc.co.in 3rd Floor, Mayur Complex, 

KPS tower, Near Tulsi 

Cinema, NH-11,Agra-282002

11 ALLAHABAD (E ) K.S.Dwivedi Dy.PM/Civil 7897000798, 

9415750738

ksdwivedi@dfcc.co.in 2nd Floor, OCC Building, 

Jhalwa Chauraha, Subedarganj, 

Prayagraj-211011 (U.P.)

12 ALLAHABAD (W ) Ajit Singh Dy.PM/Civil 9794526660 ajeetsingh@dfcc.co.in 2nd Floor, OCC Building, 

Jhalwa Chauraha, Subedarganj, 

Prayagraj-211011 (U.P.)

13 MUGHALSARAI Anand Kumar APM/Elect. 9936823456 anandkumar@dfcc.co.in Swarna Complex, 2nd Floor, 

Susuwahi, P.O.-Susuwahi, 

(Near Union Bank of India), 

Thana-Lanka, Varanasi-221011.

14 KOLKATA P.K.Mukherjee Dy.PM/OP&BD 9007653335 pkmukherjee@dfcc.co.in 10th Floor, Metro Rail Bhavan, 

33/1, J.L.Nehru Road, Kolkata- 

700071 (W.B.)
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